STATE OF TEXAS §

S
COUNTY OF FORT BEND §

ADDENDUM TO QUOTE

(Omnia Cooperative Contract No. 191811)

This Addendum ("Addendum") is made and entered into by and between FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS ("County"), a political subdivision of the state of Texas, and Letourneau Interests, Inc. d/b/a LetourneauKeller ("Contractor"), a Texas Corporation. County and Contractor may be referred to individually as a "Party" or collectively as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, Contractor is a company which provides office furniture in the Greater Houston area; and

WHEREAS, County desires to purchase such products from Contractor for the benefit of County pursuant to Omnia Cooperative Contract No. 191811; and

WHEREAS, Contractor represents that it is qualified and desires to provide such products to County; and

WHEREAS, subject to the changes and amendments provided in this Addendum, the Parties agree to Contractor's Quote attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated by reference for all intents and purposes; and

WHEREAS, the Addendum and the attached Quote are incorporated into each other, when read together, shall constitute one integrated document, hereinafter referred to as the "Agreement."

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein, the Parties do mutually agree as follows:

1. **Recitals.** The recitals set forth above are incorporated herein by reference and made a part of this Agreement.

2. Scope of Services.

- a. Subject to the modifications provided in this Addendum and in accordance with Omnia Partners Contract No. R191811, Contractor shall provide all products and furniture for the Fort Bend County Medical Examiner's Office expansion (the "Products"), as listed in Contractor's Quote attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated by reference for all intents and purposes.
- b. The furniture shall be delivered to 3840 Bamore Road, Rosenberg, Texas 77471.

- c. Any Services to be performed by Contractor for County must be scheduled at least two weeks in advance with the County's Facilities Maintenance Department. The County's Facilities Maintenance Department may be contacted between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., excluding County holidays or other County closures, at (281) 238-3565, concerning the scheduling of any Services.
- 3. Compensation and Payment Terms. Upon the Effective Date, Contractor's fees for the Products shall be calculated at the rate(s) set forth in Contractor's Furniture Proposal attached hereto as Exhibit "B." The Maximum Compensation to Contractor for the Products and services provided under this Agreement is Fifty-five Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-two dollars and 92/100 cents (\$55,462.92). In no event shall the amount paid by County to Contractor under this Agreement exceed said Maximum Compensation without a County approved change order.
 - (a) Contractor understands and agrees that the Maximum Compensation stated is an all-inclusive amount and no additional fee, cost or reimbursed expense shall be added whatsoever to the fees stated in the attached Exhibit "A."
 - (b) County does not waive the Service Guarantee provided by Contractor, but that all performance of the Scope of Services above by Contractor including any changes in said Scope of Services and revision of work satisfactorily performed will be performed only when approved in advance and authorized by County.
 - (c) County will pay Contractor based on the following procedures: Upon completion of the tasks identified in the Scope of Services above, Contractor shall submit to County two (2) original copies of invoices showing the amounts due for services performed in a form acceptable to County. Contractor may submit electronically via: apauditor@fortbendcountytx.gov. County shall review such invoices and approve them within 30 calendar days with such modifications as are consistent with this Agreement and forward same to the Auditor for processing. County shall pay each such approved invoice within thirty (30) calendar days. County reserves the right to withhold payment pending verification of satisfactory work performed.
- 4. **Limit of Appropriation.** Contractor understands and agrees that the Maximum Compensation provided to Contractor for performance of the Scope of Services described herein is **Fifty-five Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-two dollars and 92/100 cents (\$55,462.92)**. In no event shall the amount paid by County under this Agreement exceed the Maximum Compensation without a County approved change order. Contractor clearly understands and agrees, such understanding and agreement being of the absolute essence of this Agreement, that County shall have available the total maximum sum of

Fifty-five Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-two dollars and 92/100 cents (\$55,462.92) specifically allocated to fully discharge any and all liabilities County may incur under this Agreement. Contractor does further understand and agree, said understanding and agreement also being of the absolute essence of this Agreement, that the total Maximum Compensation that Contractor may become entitled to and the total maximum sum that County may become liable to pay to Contractor under this Agreement shall not under any conditions, circumstances, or interpretations thereof exceed Fifty-five Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-two dollars and 92/100 cents (\$55,462.92).

- 5. **Non-appropriation.** Contractor understands and agrees that in the event no funds or insufficient funds are appropriated by the County under this Agreement, County shall immediately notify Contractor in writing of such occurrence and the Agreement shall thereafter terminate and be null and void on the last day of the fiscal period for which appropriations were received or made without penalty, liability or expense to the County. In no event shall said termination of this Agreement or County's failure to appropriate said funds be deemed a breach or default of this Agreement or create a debt by County in any amount(s) in excess of those previously funded.
- 6. **Taxes.** County is a political subdivision of the state of Texas and as such, is exempt from sales and use taxes. County shall furnish evidence of its tax-exempt status upon written request by Contractor.
- 7. **Indemnity.** THE PARTIES AGREE THAT UNDER THE CONSTITUTION AND THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF TEXAS, COUNTY CANNOT ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WHEREBY COUNTY AGREES TO INDEMNIFY OR HOLD HARMLESS ANOTHER PARTY. THEREFORE, ANY AND ALL REFERENCES IN IN THE CONTRACT TO COUNTY DEFENDING, INDEMNIFYING, HOLDING, OR SAVING HARMLESS CONTRACTOR OR ANY OTHER PARTY, FOR ANY REASON WHATSOEVER, ARE HEREBY REMOVED AND DELETED.
- 8. Applicable Law; Arbitration; Attorney Fees. The laws of the state of Texas govern all disputes arising out of or relating to this Agreement. The Parties hereto acknowledge that venue is proper in Fort Bend County, Texas for all legal actions or proceedings arising out of or relating to this Agreement and waive the right to sue or be sued elsewhere. County does not agree to submit disputes arising out of or related to the Agreement to binding arbitration. Therefore, any references to binding arbitration or the waiver of a right to litigate a dispute are hereby deleted from the Contract. Additionally, County does not agree to pay any and/or all attorney fees incurred by Contractor in any way associated with the Agreement.
- 9. Public Information Act. Contractor expressly acknowledges and agrees that County is a public entity and as such, is subject to the provisions of the Texas Public Information Act under Chapter 552 of the Texas Government Code. In no event shall County be liable to Contractor for release of information pursuant to Chapter 552 of the Texas Government Code or any other provision of law. Except to the extent required by law or as directed

by the Texas Attorney General, County agrees to maintain the confidentiality of information provided by Contractor expressly marked as proprietary or confidential. County shall not be liable to Contractor for any disclosure of any proprietary or confidential information if such information is disclosed under Texas law or at the direction of the Texas Attorney General. Contractor further acknowledges and agrees that the terms and conditions of this Agreement are not proprietary or confidential information.

- 10. **Independent Contractor.** In the performance of work or services hereunder, Contractor shall be deemed an independent Contractor, and any of its agents, employees, officers, or volunteers performing work required hereunder shall be deemed solely as employees of Contractor or, where permitted, of its subcontractors. Contractor and its agents, employees, officers, or volunteers shall not, by performing work pursuant to this Agreement, be deemed to be employees, agents, or servants of County and shall not be entitled to any of the privileges or benefits of County employment.
- 11. **Use of Customer Name.** Contractor may use County's name without County's prior written consent only in Contractor's customer lists. Any other use of County's name by Contractor must have the prior written consent of County.
- 12. **County Data**. Nothing in this Agreement shall be construed to waive the requirements of Section 205.009 of the Texas Local Government Code or of any record retention laws.
- 13. **Entire Agreement and Modification.** This Agreement constitutes the entire Agreement between the Parties and supersedes all previous agreements, written or oral, pertaining to the subject matter of this Agreement. Any amendment to this Agreement must be in writing and signed by each Party to come into full force and effect.
- 14. **Understanding Fair Construction.** By execution of this Agreement, the Parties acknowledge that they have read and understood each provision, term, and obligation contained herein. This Agreement, although drawn by one party, shall be construed fairly and reasonably and not more strictly against the drafting Party than the non-drafting Party.
- 15. **Severability.** In case any one or more of the provisions contained in this Agreement shall for any reason be held to be invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any respect, such invalidity, illegality or unenforceability shall not affect any other provision hereof and this Agreement shall be construed as if such invalid, illegal or unenforceable provision had never been contained herein.
- 16. **No Waiver of Immunity.** Neither the execution of this Agreement nor any other conduct of either party relating to this Agreement shall be considered a waiver or surrender by County of its governmental powers or immunity under the Texas Constitution or the laws of the state of Texas.

- 17. **Conflict**. In the event of a conflict between the Contract attached hereto and the terms of this Addendum, this Addendum shall prevail.
- 18. **Certain State Law Requirements for Contracts** The contents of this Section are required by Texas law and are included by County regardless of content For purposes of Sections 2252.152, 2271.002, and 2274.002, Texas Government Code, as amended, Contractor hereby verifies that Contractor and any parent company, wholly owned subsidiary, majority-owned subsidiary, and affiliate:
 - (a) Unless affirmatively declared by the United States government to be excluded from its federal sanctions regime relating to Sudan or Iran or any federal sanctions regime relating to a foreign terrorist organization, is not identified on a list prepared and maintained by the Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts under Section 806.051, 807.051, or 2252.153 of the Texas Government Code.
 - (b) If employing ten (10) or more full-time employees and this Agreement has a value of \$100,000.00 or more, Contractor does not boycott Israel and is authorized to agree in such contracts not to boycott Israel during the term of such contracts. "Boycott Israel" has the meaning provided in § 808.001 of the Texas Government Code.
 - (c) If employing ten (10) or more full-time employees and this Agreement has a value of \$100,000.00 or more, Contractor does not boycott energy companies and is authorized to agree in such contracts not to boycott energy companies during the term of such contracts. "Boycott energy company" has the meaning provided in § 809.001 of the Texas Government Code.
 - (d) If employing ten (10) or more full-time employees and this Agreement has a value of \$100,000.00 or more, Contractor does not have a practice, policy, guidance, or directive that discriminates against a firearm entity or firearm trade association and is authorized to agree in such contracts not to discriminate against a firearm entity or firearm trade association during the term of such contracts. "Discriminate against a firearm entity or firearm trade association" has the meaning provided in § 2274.001(3) of the Texas Government Code. "Firearm entity" and "firearm trade association" have the meanings provided in § 2274.001(6) and (7) of the Texas Government Code.
- 19. **Human Trafficking.** BY ACCEPTANCE OF THIS AGREEMENT, CONTRACTOR ACKNOWLEDGES THAT FORT BEND COUNTY IS OPPOSED TO HUMAN TRAFFICKING AND THAT NO COUNTY FUNDS WILL BE USED IN SUPPORT OF SERVICES OR ACTIVITIES THAT VIOLATE HUMAN TRAFFICKING LAWS.

- 20. **Electronic and Digital Signatures.** The Parties to this Agreement agree that any electronic and/or digital signatures of the Parties included in this Agreement are intended to authenticate this writing and shall have the same force and effect as the use of manual signatures.
- 21. **Certification.** By his or her signature below, each signatory individual certifies that he or she is the properly authorized person or officer of the applicable Party hereto and has the requisite authority necessary to execute this Agreement on behalf of such Party, and each Party hereby certifies to the other that it has obtained the appropriate approvals or authorizations from its governing body as required by law.

{EXECUTION PAGE FOLLOWS}

{REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and intending to be legally bound, County and Contractor hereto have executed this Agreement to be effective upon execution by both Parties.

FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS	LETOURNEAU INTERESTS, INC.
COLONGE KP George	d/b/a LETOURNEAUKELLER Laur Brisindine
KP George, County Judge	Authorized Agent – Signature
March 14, 2023 Date	Authorized Agent- Printed Name ACCOUNT EXECUTIVE
ATTEST:	Title
Jama Richard	dba 3/7/2023 Date
Laura Richard, County Clerk	Date

AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that funds in the amount of \$55,462.92 are available to pay the obligation of Fort Bend County, Texas within the foregoing Agreement.

Robert Ed Sturdivant, County Auditor

Attachments: Exhibit A - Quote

 $i:\label{lem:lemonts} \ agreements \ (23-fac-100575) \ addendum\ to\ quote\ (Isl\ 2.22.23). docx$

5819 MILWEE STREET HOUSTON, TX 77092



Quote

Letourneaukeller.com	713-681-0033
Name / Bill To Address	
FORT BEND COUNTY	
COUNTY AUDITOR	
301 JACKSON SUITE 300	
RICHMOND TEXAS 77469	

Date	Quote #
2/6/2023	6395
me & Number	
EXPANSION 7471	
	2/6/2023 me & Number a EXPANSION

P.O. No.	Term	s Rep	Project
	Net 3	0 GB	
Description	Qty	Sale Price	Total
N15R NATIONAL MIX IT HIGH TASK CHAIR WITH MESH BACK PLASTIC BASE SEAT UPH. GRADE 2 BRILLIANT EBONY C15 HARD DUAL WHEEL CASTERS BLACK TAG: ROOM 112 MORGUE TECH OFFICE	2	528.62	1,057.24
21N3060DDFL8 NATIONAL ARROWOOD DOUBLE PEDESTAL DESK WITH GROMMETS ON LEFT AND RIGHT CORNERS 30 X 60 LAMINATE FINISH: MOCHA TAG: ROOM 112 MORGUE TECH ROOM	2	983.03	1,966.06
N15R NATIONAL MIX IT HIGH TASK CHAIR WITH MESH BACK PLASTIC BASE SEAT UPH. GRADE 2 BRILLIANT EBONY C15 HARD DUAL WHEEL CASTERS BLACK TAG: ROOM 111 STUDENT STUDY	4	528.62	2,114.48
Look forward to working with you!		Subtotal	
		Sales Tax (0.0%)	
		Total	

Final Invoice sent when product ships/in transit. When received complete at LK dock, delivery scheduled. No guarantee on delivery/ship dates. Labor not covered on any warranty. All these terms override customer P.O. terms. Discount price quoted based on cash/check payment. Credit Cards add 3.25% Convenience fee of total due and require 100% prepaid.

Print Name

5819 MILWEE STREET HOUSTON, TX 77092



Quote

Letourneaukeller.com	713-681-0033
Name / Bill To Address	
FORT BEND COUNTY	
COUNTY AUDITOR	
301 JACKSON SUITE 300	
RICHMOND TEXAS 77469	

	The state of the s	
	Date	Quote #
	2/6/2023	6395
Ship To/Contact	Name & Number	
MEDICAL EXAMIN	NER EXPANSION	
3840 BAMORE ROA	AD	
ROSEBERG, TEXA	S 77471	
ROSEBERG, TEXA	5 //4/1	

Net 30	GB Sale Price 455.24	Total 455.24
1		
1	455.24	455.24
1	1,118.61	1,118.61
2	528.62	1,057.24
Sı	ubtotal	
Sa	ales Tax (0.0%)	
Т	otal	
	Si Si	Subtotal Sales Tax (0.0%) Total Final Invoice sent when product ships/in

Final Invoice sent when product ships/in transit. When received complete at LK dock, delivery scheduled. No guarantee on delivery/ship dates. Labor not covered on any warranty. All these terms override customer P.O. terms. Discount price quoted based on cash/check payment. Credit Cards add 3.25% Convenience fee of total due and require 100% prepaid.

Print Name

5819 MILWEE STREET HOUSTON, TX 77092



Quote

Letourneaukeller.com	713-681-0033
Name / Bill To Address	
FORT BEND COUNTY	
COUNTY AUDITOR	
301 JACKSON SUITE 300	
RICHMOND TEXAS 77469	

	Date	Quote #
	2/6/2023	6395
Ship To/Contact Na	me & Number	
MEDICAL EXAMINER 3840 BAMORE ROAD	REXPANSION	
ROSEBERG, TEXAS 7	7471	

P.O. No.	Term	s Rep	Project
	Net 3	30 GB	
Description	Qty	Sale Price	Total
39A-GWXX NATIONAL TIMBERLANE GUEST CHAIRS UPH. GRADE 1 CALI BOULDER WOOD FINISH:MOCHA TAG: ROOM 128 CONSULTANT OFFICE	2	461.46	922.92
21N3353BCOFL NATIONAL ARROWOOD BOOKCASE LAMINATE FINISH: MOCHA TAG:ROOM 128 CONSULTANT OFFICE	1	455.24	455.24
21N7972LRFL NATIONAL ARROWOOD "L" SHAPED DESK WITH LEFT RETURN WITH GROMMETS LEFT AND RIGHT CORNERS OF DESK AND CENTER GROMMET ON RETURN LAMINATE FINISH: MOCHA TAG:ROOM 126 DEPUTY EXAMINER	1	1,511.66	1,511.66
Look forward to working with you!		Subtotal	
		Sales Tax (0.0%)	
		Total	

Final Invoice sent when product ships/in transit. When received complete at LK dock, delivery scheduled. No guarantee on delivery/ship dates. Labor not covered on any warranty. All these terms override customer P.O. terms. Discount price quoted based on cash/check payment. Credit Cards add 3.25% Convenience fee of total due and require 100% prepaid.

Print Name

5819 MILWEE STREET HOUSTON, TX 77092



Quote

Letourneaukeller.com	713-681-0033
Name / Bill To Address	
FORT BEND COUNTY	
COUNTY AUDITOR	
301 JACKSON SUITE 300	
RICHMOND TEXAS 77469	

	Date	Quote #
	2/6/2023	6395
Ship To/Contact Nar	ne & Number	
MEDICAL EXAMINER	EXPANSION	
3840 BAMORE ROAD		
ROSEBERG, TEXAS 77	7471	

P.O. No.	Ten	ms Rep	Project
	Net	30 GB	
Description	Qty	Sale Price	Total
N15R NATIONAL MIX IT HIGH TASK CHAIR WITH MESH BACK PLASTIC BASE SEAT UPH. GRADE 2 BRILLIANT EBONY C15 HARD DUAL WHEEL CASTERS BLACK TAG: ROOM 126 DEPUTY EXAMINER	1	528.62	528.62
39A-GWXX NATIONAL TIMBERLANE GUEST CHAIRS UPH. GRADE 1 CALI BOULDER WOOD FINISH:MOCHA TAG: ROOM 126 DEPUTY EXAMINER	2	461.46	922.92
21N3353BCOFL NATIONAL ARROWOOD BOOKCASE LAMINATE FINISH: MOCHA TAG:ROOM 126 DEPUTY EXAMINER	1	455.24	455.24
Look forward to working with you!		Subtotal	
		Sales Tax (0.0%)	
		Total	
	Fina	I otal Invoice sent when product sh	ips/in transit. When

Final Invoice sent when product ships/in transit. When received complete at LK dock, delivery scheduled. No guarantee on delivery/ship dates. Labor not covered on any warranty. All these terms override customer P.O. terms. Discount price quoted based on cash/check payment. Credit Cards add 3.25% Convenience fee of total due and require 100% prepaid.

P	rir	nt	N	a	me

Signature		

5819 MILWEE STREET HOUSTON, TX 77092

K	
LetourneauKeller	

Quote

Letourneaukeller.com	713-681-0033
Name / Bill To Address	
FORT BEND COUNTY	
COUNTY AUDITOR	
301 JACKSON SUITE 300	
RICHMOND TEXAS 77469	

	Date	Quote #
	2/6/2023	6395
Ship To/Contact Na	ame & Number	
MEDICAL EXAMINE 3840 BAMORE ROAD ROSEBERG, TEXAS)	

P.O. No.	Term	ns Rep	Project
	Net :	30 GB	
Description	Qty	Sale Price	Total
39A-GWXX NATIONAL TIMBERLANE GUEST CHAIRS UPH. GRADE 1 CALI BOULDER WOOD FINISH:MOCHA TAG: ROOM 124 DEPUTY EXAMINER	2	461.46	922.92
61N2460RTFMYL NATIONAL FOLD RECTANGULAR TABLE WWITH T-MOLD RIM 24 X 60 BLACK BASE LAMINATE:TBD TAG: ROOM 101 TRAINING	22	633.10	13,928.20
N52GHAC NATIONAL JIMINY MOBILE GUEST CHAIR WITH MESH BACK ARMS UPH: GRADE 2 SEDONA MESA CINDER PAINT C11 HARD CASTERS TAG: ROOM 101 TRAINING	44	431.61	18,990.84
Look forward to working with you!		Subtotal	
		Sales Tax (0.0%)	
		Total	

Final Invoice sent when product ships/in transit. When received complete at LK dock, delivery scheduled. No guarantee on delivery/ship dates. Labor not covered on any warranty. All these terms override customer P.O. terms. Discount price quoted based on cash/check payment. Credit Cards add 3.25% Convenience fee of total due and require 100% prepaid.

Print Name

5819 MILWEE STREET HOUSTON, TX 77092



Quote

Letourneaukeller.com	713-681-0033
Name / Bill To Address	
FORT BEND COUNTY	
COUNTY AUDITOR	
301 JACKSON SUITE 300	
RICHMOND TEXAS 77469	

	Date	Quote #
	2/6/2023	6395
Ship To/Contact Na	me & Number	
MEDICAL EXAMINER 3840 BAMORE ROAD ROSEBERG, TEXAS 7'		
Ši.		

Rep	Project
GB	
ale Price	Total
1,244.65	1,244.65
2,720.24	2,720.24
611.13	2,444.52
996.08	996.08
al	
Tax (0.0%)	
nt ·	when product ships/i

Final Invoice sent when product ships/in transit. When received complete at LK dock, delivery scheduled. No guarantee on delivery/ship dates. Labor not covered on any warranty. All these terms override customer P.O. terms. Discount price quoted based on cash/check payment. Credit Cards add 3.25% Convenience fee of total due and require 100% prepaid.

Print Name

5819 MILWEE STREET HOUSTON, TX 77092

K	
etourneauKeller	

Quote

Letourneaukeller.com	713-681-0033
Name / Bill To Address	
FORT BEND COUNTY	
COUNTY AUDITOR	
301 JACKSON SUITE 300	
RICHMOND TEXAS 77469	

	Date	Quote #
	2/6/2023	6395
Ship To/Contact Name	e & Number	
MEDICAL EXAMINER E 3840 BAMORE ROAD ROSEBERG, TEXAS 774		

P.O. No.		erms	Rep	Project	
	Net 30		GB		
Description	Qty	s	ale Price	Total	
DELIVERY/INSTALLATION BASED ON ELEVATOR & DOCK ACCESS OR GROUND FLOOR ENTRY/NO STAIRS-NORMAL WORKING HOURS & ONE TRIP		1	1,650.00	1,650.00	
OMNIA CONTRACT: #R191811 DISCOUNT: 58.50 %					
Look forward to working with you!		Subtot	al	\$55,462.92	
All sales final.Items listed are special order.No Returns.50% Deposit or prepayment Due upfront. Storage fees & full balance due if install delayed by client.Client will not withhold payment on final Invoice Due On Receipt except for a specific amount of an item not delivered. Warranty on all new furniture items by manufacturer terms only No Warranty on used/refurb or electrical		Sales Tax (0.0%)		\$0.00	
		Total \$55,462.			

All sales final.Items listed are special order.No Returns.50% Deposit or prepayment Due upfront. Storage fees & full balance due if install delayed by client.Client will not withhold payment on final Invoice Due On Receipt except for a specific amount of an item not delivered. Warranty on all new furniture items by manufacturer terms only.No Warranty on used/refurb or electrical products.Client responsible for certified electrician to connect & inspect electrical. Shipments out of state must be prepaid in full.1.5% per month charged on past due balances.Inform LK of wall & floor protection covering required in any areas for delivery.LK/LII Not liable for new or used furniture manufacturer defects/recalls.If insurance required for building, send cert sample how it needs to read.Call back to change/ reconfigure installation additional charge.

Additional charges for multi-trip deliveries.LK/LII not liable for any furniture items stored.Customer must provide offsite storage Insurance.

Final Invoice sent when product ships/in transit. When received complete at LK dock, delivery scheduled. No guarantee on delivery/ship dates. Labor not covered on any warranty. All these terms override customer P.O. terms. Discount price quoted based on cash/check payment. Credit Cards add 3.25% Convenience fee of total due and require 100% prepaid.

Print Name

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

FORM **1295**

1 of 1

	Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties.		OFFICE USE ONLY					
	Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.			CERTIFICATION OF FILING				
1	Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place of business.			Certificate Number: 2023-991600				
	LetourneauKeller							
	Houston, TX United States		Date Filed: 03/07/2023					
2	Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the being filed.	me of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is						
	Fort Bend County		Date Acknowledged: 03/14/2023					
3	Provide the identification number used by the governmental enti- description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided		dentity the	contract, and prov	/ide a			
	34611							
	Purchase of Furniture for MEO expansion							
4				Nature of	Nature of interest			
-	Name of Interested Party City, State, Country (place of but		business)	(check applicable)				
				Controlling	Intermediary			
5	Check only if there is NO Interested Party.							
6	UNSWORN DECLARATION							
	My name is	, and my date of birth is						
	My address is(street)	,(city)	, (state)	·,	-,·			
	(street)	(City)	(state)	(zip code)	(country)			
	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correc	t.						
	Executed inCounty	/, State of,	on the		, 20			
				(month)				
	Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity (Declarant)							